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Subject: Reply to RTI Query by Mr. Rahul Kumar Meena, Delhi

Q1 Will POWERGRID recruit AET through GATE 2020?

Reply The query pertains to a future event and accordingly answer to this query
does not qualify as “information” as per clause 2(f) of the RTI Act 2005.

Q2 Will POWERGRID recruit AET through GATE 20217

Reply Same as reply 1.

Q3 Is recruitment of AET (EE) through GATE 2019 is closed?

Reply Yes.

Q4 How many posts of AET is vacant in POWERGRID?

Reply 44 as on date
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